RSB, 5 mm Lead Spacing, 50 – 630 VDC
(Automotive Grade)
General Purpose Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors
F3067_RSB (2025-11-18)1 | YAGEOGroup.com
Benefits
•	 Voltage range: 50 – 630 VDC
•	 Capacitance range: 0.001 – 4.7 µF
•	 Lead spacing: 5 mm

suitable for across-the-line application (see Suppressor
Capacitors).
Part Number System
RSB D C 3100 AA 00 J
Series Rated Voltage
(VDC) Length (mm) Capacitance
Code (pF) Packaging Internal Use Capacitance
Tolerance
Metallized
Polyester
C = 50
D = 63
E = 100
I = 250
M = 400
W = 500
P = 630
C = 5.0 The last three
digits represent
significant
figures. First digit
specifies the
number of zeros
to be added.
See Ordering
Options Table
30
50
60
70
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
RSB, 5 mm Lead Spacing, 50 – 630 VDC
(Automotive Grade)
General Purpose Metallized Polyester Film Capacitors
2 | YAGEOGroup.com F3067_RSB (2025-11-18)
Ordering Options Table
Lead Spacing
Nominal
(mm)
Type of Leads and Packaging LL Lead Length
(mm)
Lead and
Packaging
Code
5
Standard Lead and Packaging Options
Bulk – Short Leads 4 +1.5/−0 AA
Ammo Pack H0=18.5 ±0.5 DQ
Other Lead and Packaging Options
Tape & Reel (Standard Reel Ø 355 mm) H0 = 18.5 ±0.5 CK
Bulk – Short Leads 2.7 +0.5/−0 JA
Bulk – Short Leads 3.5 +0.5/−0 JB
Bulk – Short Leads 10 ±1 JC
Bulk – Short Leads 3.2 +0.3/−0.2 JH
Bulk – Long Leads 17 +1/−2 Z3
Dimensions – Millimeters
 H
LL
 F
 L  T
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
0.5
S
S T H L F
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance
5.0 ±0.4 2.5  +0.1/−0.5 6.5 +0.1/−0.5 7.2 +0.2/−0.5 0.5 ±0.05
5.0 ±0.4 3.5  +0.1/−0.5 7.5 +0.1/−0.5 7.2 +0.2/−0.5 0.5 ±0.05
5.0 ±0.4 4.5  +0.1/−0.5 9.5 +0.1/−0.5 7.2 +0.3/−0.5 0.5 ±0.05
5.0 ±0.4 5.0  +0.1/−0.5 10.0 +0.1/−0.5 7.2 +0.3/−0.5 0.5 ±0.05
5.0 ±0.4 6.0  +0.1/−0.5 11.0 +0.1/−0.5 7.2 +0.3/−0.5 0.5 ±0.05